  [AP1029ADN]
015009487-E-00  2015/09
 - 1 -
1. General Description
The AP1029ADN is a 1ch H-Bridge motor driver that corresponds to an operating voltage of 32V. Four
drive modes, which are forward, reverse, brake, and standby are available. An N-ch MOSFET is located at
low side and a P-ch MOSFET is located at high side of the output block. The output voltage can be
controlled externally or by PWM input signal. Since the AP1029ADN utilizes internal regulator outputs as

During normal operation, it outputs “L”. During standby state, overheat detection (TSD), over-current
detection (OCP) or VM low voltage detection (UVLO) operation, it outputs “H” signal.
5. Ordering Guide
AP1029ADN    -40°C ～+85°C    16-pin QFN
  [AP1029ADN]
015009487-E-00  2015/09
 - 5 -
6. Pin Configurations and Functions
■ Pin Configurations
■ Functions
Pin Number Name
I/O
(Note 1)
Function Condition
1 EN I Enable signal input 200kΩ Pull-down
2 INA I Control signal input 200kΩ Pull-down
3 INB I Control signal input 200kΩ Pull-down
4 FLG O Flag Output N-ch open-drain output
5 VDUTY I/O Output Duty Setting
6 GND P Ground
7 VDC O Internal 4.5V regulator output
8 PGND P Power GND (Note 2)
9 OUTA O Motor driver output
10 VM P Motor driver power supply
11 OUTB O Motor driver output
12 PGND P Power GND
13 TEST I TEST Pin (Note 2)
14 M0 I Output ratio Control 200kΩ Pull-up
15 M1 I Output ratio Control 200kΩ Pull-up
16 POL I Soft Start polarity 200kΩ Pull-up
Exposed Pad EP P Heat Dissipation (Note 2)
Note 1. I(Input pin)、O(Output pin)、 P(Power pin)、I/O(Input / Output pin)
Note 2. The exposed pad must be connected to GND.
Note 3. Let M0, M1, POL pin open or connect VDC pin when make their signals “H”.
5 6 7 8
16 15 14 13
EN
INA